Table 8

5. As you are probably aware,
might not get a chance to vote,

Base

Certain to vote
Might not get a
chance

Probably will not
vote

DON'T KNOW

<<Sigma>>

Statewide elections in Illinois will be held Tuesday,
or will you probably not vote?

SIMON POLL
FALL 2018

November 6.

Thinking ahead,

are you certain to vote in the election,

is there a small chance you

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

1001 201 500 300 156 330 501 344 285 327 491 155 270 175 464 336 524 477 555 435
905 186 445 274 125 298 471 322 255 287 454 143 238 159 428 295 464 441 509 388
90% 93% 89% 91% 80% 90%E 94%EF 94%J 89% 88% 92%M 92% 88% 91% 92%P 88% 89% 92%Q 92% 89%
58 8 37 13 14 24 19 16 19 22 26 8 16 9 23 23 38 20 29 28
6% 4% 7% 4% 9%G 7%G % % 7% 7% % 5% 6% 5% % 7% T%R % 5% 6%

25 5 10 10 12 4 9 3 9 13 9 2 11 6 8 11 17 8 11 14
2% 2% 2% 3% 8%5FG 1% 2% 1% 3%H 4%H 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% % % 2% 2% %

13 2 8 3 5 4 2 3 2 5 2 2 5 1 5 7 5 8 6 5
1% 1% 2% 1% 3%G 1% * 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2%K 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
1001 201 500 300 156 330 501 344 285 327 491 155 270 175 464 336 524 477 555 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means:

Columns Tested (5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



SIMON POLL
FALL 2018
Table 8

5. As you are probably aware, Statewide elections in Illinois will be held Tuesday, November 6. Thinking ahead, are you certain to vote in the election, is there a small chance you
might not get a chance to vote, or will you probably not vote?

BELONGS TO

AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1001 132 193 277 311 679 132 55%* 61* 258 300 265 478 92%* 357 58* 292 152 227 759
Certain to vote 905 103 179 252 297 622 118 45 52 222 272 254 433 79 332 50 255 146 214 680
90% 78% 93%B 91%B 95%BD 92%H 89% 82% 85% 86% 91% 96%JK 91% 86% 93%N 86% 87% 96%Q 945%T 90%

Might not get a 58 25 10 11 8 34 9 5 18 22 9 30 9 13 3 30 5 10 47
chance 6% 19%CDE % 4% 3% 5% 7% 11% 8% 7% 7%L 3% 6% 10%0 % 5% 10%R 3% % 6%
Probably will not 25 2 4 12 1 15 3 2 4 12 5 2 13 3 7 2 6 1 2 22
vote 2% 2% 2% 4%E * 2% 2% 4% T%F 5%KL 2% 1% % 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% %
DON'T KNOW 13 2 0 2 5 8 2 2 0 6 1 0 2 1 5 3 1 0 1 10
1% 2% 0 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0 2%KL * 0 * 1% 1% 5%M * 0 * 1%
<<Sigma>> 1001 132 193 2717 311 679 132 55 61 258 300 265 478 92 357 58 292 152 227 759
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base



SIMON POLL
FALL 2018
Table 9
6. We are interested in how well local election officials communicate with voters about the location of polling places in Illinois. Thinking about your polling place for the upcoming
elections, do you know its exact location, are you pretty sure of its location, or are you unsure at this point where your polling place is?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1001 201 500 300 156 330 501 344 285 327 491 155 270 175 464 336 524 4717 555 435

Know exact location 764 143 368 253 109 259 388 262 209 261 371 119 210 133 373 241 396 368 448 312
76% 71% 74% 84%BC 70% 78%E 77% 76% 73% 80% 76% T7% 78% 76% 80%P 72% 76% 77% 81%T 72%

Pretty sure of 139 29 89 21 25 49 64 51 45 37 80 18 30 16 55 61 71 68 66 68
location 14% 14%D 18%D 7% 16% 15% 13% 15% 16% 11% 16% 12% 11% 9% 12% 18%NO 14% 14% 12% 16%

Unsure of location 98 29 43 26 22 22 49 31 31 29 40 18 30 26 36 34 57 41 41 55
10% 14%CD 9% 9% 145%F 7% 10% 9% 11% 9% 8% 12% 11% 15%0 8% 10% 11% 9% 7% 13%S

<<Sigma>> 1001 201 500 300 156 330 501 344 285 327 491 155 270 175 464 336 524 4717 555 435

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



SIMON POLL
FALL 2018
Table 9
6. We are interested in how well local election officials communicate with voters about the location of polling places in Illinois. Thinking about your polling place for the upcoming
elections, do you know its exact location, are you pretty sure of its location, or are you unsure at this point where your polling place is?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1001 132 193 277 311 679 132 55% 61* 258 300 265 478 92% 357 58%* 292 152 2217 759
Know exact location 764 73 150 228 254 536 92 33 44 179 237 218 361 65 291 36 220 117 181 575
76% 55% 78%B 82%B 82%B 79%GH 70% 60% 72% 69% 79%J 82%J 76%P 71% 82%MNP 62% 75% 77% 80% 76%

Pretty sure of 139 32 29 32 32 71 26 13 13 45 39 29 65 17 41 14 42 20 26 111
location 14% 24%CDE  15% 12% 10% 11% 20%F 245%F 21%F 17%L 13% 11% 14% 18% 11% 245MO 14% 13% 11% 15%
Unsure of location 98 27 14 17 25 66 14 9 4 34 24 18 52 10 25 8 30 15 20 73
10% 20%CDE 7% % % 10% 11% 16% 7% 13%KL % 7% 11% 11% 7% 14% 10% 10% % 10%

<<Sigma>> 1001 132 193 277 311 679 132 55 61 258 300 265 478 92 357 58 292 152 227 759
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
* small base



Table 10

7. Thinking about the upcoming elections,

Base

More enthusiastic

(NEITHER MORE NOR
LESS)

Less enthusiastic

DON'T KNOW

<<Sigma>>

are you more enthusiastic than usual about voting,

SIMON POLL
FALL 2018

or less enthusiastic?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

1001 201 500 300 156 330 501 344 285 327 491 155 270 175 464 336 524 4717 555 435
573 131 273 169 76 183 307 241 140 180 321 73 145 96 268 201 296 2717 327 242
57% 65%CD 55% 56% 49% 55% 61%E 70%1J 49% 55% 65%LM 47% 54% 55% 58% 60% 56% 58% 59% 56%
149 22 77 50 30 50 66 41 59 37 63 34 34 17 69 57 89 60 72 75
15% 11% 15% 17% 19% 15% 13% 12% 21%HJ 11% 13% 22%KM 13% 10% 15% 17%N 17% 13% 13% 17%
254 43 136 75 46 89 117 56 80 102 94 46 87 53 119 71 127 127 140 111
25% 21% 27% 25% 29% 27% 23% 16% 28%H 31%H 19% 30%K 32%K 30%P 26% 21% 24% 27% 25% 26%
25 5 14 6 4 8 11 6 6 8 13 2 4 9 8 7 12 13 16 7
2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5%0 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
1001 201 500 300 156 330 501 344 285 327 491 155 270 175 464 336 524 477 555 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means:

Columns Tested (5%

risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 10

7. Thinking about the upcoming elections,

are you more enthusiastic than usual about voting,

SIMON
FALL

POLL
2018

or less enthusiastic?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1001 132 193 277 311 679 132 55% 61* 258 300 265 478 92* 357 58% 292 152 227 759
More enthusiastic 573 70 110 154 192 404 73 27 28 138 178 160 286 42 210 30 172 82 130 434
57% 53% 57% 56% 62% 59%1 55% 49% 46% 53% 59% 60% 608N 46% 59%N 52% 59% 54% 57% 57%

(NEITHER MORE NOR 149 26 28 38 41 100 15 7 14 38 38 40 68 18 49 12 42 28 33 115
LESS) 15% 20% 15% 14% 13% 15% 11% 13% 23%G 15% 13% 15% 14% 20% 14% 21% 14% 18% 15% 15%
Less enthusiastic 254 34 51 80 70 162 38 20 18 73 82 59 115 28 90 14 71 39 58 192
25% 26% 26% 29% 23% 24% 29% 36%F 30% 28% 27% 22% 24% 30% 25% 24% 24% 26% 26% 25%
DON'T KNOW 25 2 4 5 8 13 6 1 1 9 2 6 9 4 8 2 7 3 6 18
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3%K 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
<<Sigma>> 1001 132 193 2717 311 679 132 55 61 258 300 265 478 92 357 58 292 152 227 759
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base



Table 11

SIMON POLL
FALL 2018

8. If the general election for Illinois governor were being held today, and the Republican candidate was Bruce Rauner, the Democratic candidate was J.B. Pritzker, the Conservative Party
candidate was Sam McCann, and the Libertarian Candidate

Base

Bruce Rauner

J.B. Pritzker

Sam McCann

Kash Jackson

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW)

<<Sigma>>

was Kash Jackson (rotate) who would you vote for?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

715 137 341 237 96* 241 370 250 198 235 352 113 194 125 351 223 365 350 415 296
190 30 79 81 31 69 88 16 41 130 22 28 130 48 102 34 114 76 107 82
27% 22% 23% 34%BC 32% 29% 24% 6% 21%H 55%HI 6% 25%K 67%KL 38%P 29%P 15% 31%R 22% 26% 28%
352 89 181 82 39 114 197 201 100 37 284 41 12 40 171 138 163 189 194 156
49% 65%CD 53%D 35% 41% 47% 53%E 80%IJ 51%J 16% 81%LM 36%M 6% 32% 49%N 62%NO  45% 54%Q 47% 53%
26 2 12 12 3 6 17 3 5 18 3 6 14 8 15 2 16 10 17 9
4% 1% 4% % 3% 2% % 1% 3% 8%HI 1% 5%K T%K 6%P 4%P 1% 4% % 4% 3%
29 4 10 15 5 9 14 4 11 14 5 6 11 4 14 9 18 11 22 7
4% 3% 3% 6%C 5% 4% 4% 2% 6%H 6%H 1% 5%K 6%K 3% 4% 4% % 3% 5% 2%
118 12 59 47 18 43 54 26 41 36 38 32 27 25 49 40 54 64 75 42
17% 9% 17%B 20%B 19% 18% 15% 10% 21%H 15% 11% 28%KM 14% 20% 14% 18% 15% 18% 18% 14%
715 137 341 237 96 241 370 250 198 235 352 113 194 125 351 223 365 350 415 296
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means:
* small base

Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D -

E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



SIMON POLL
FALL 2018
Table 11
8. If the general election for Illinois governor were being held today, and the Republican candidate was Bruce Rauner, the Democratic candidate was J.B. Pritzker, the Conservative
candidate was Sam McCann, and the Libertarian Candidate was Kash Jackson (rotate) who would you vote for?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T)

Base 715 61* 140 212 246 502 85* 30* 41%* 162 222 210 337 62% 275 32% 201 113 175 533
Bruce Rauner 190 9 29 76 59 158 3 3 12 35 57 57 95 20 68 7 59 23 43 146
27% 15% 21% 36%BCE 24% 31%GH 4% 10% 29%G 22% 26% 27% 28% 32% 25% 22% 29% 20% 25% 27%

J.B. Pritzker 352 33 717 85 140 231 65 17 15 91 109 107 164 27 144 13 92 65 94 256
49% 54% 55%D 40% 57%D 46% 76%FHI 57% 37% 56% 49% 51% 49% 44% 52% 41% 46% 58%Q 54% 48%

Sam McCann 26 2 0 13 6 19 1 1 2 2 10 10 11 1 9 4 5 5 4 21
4% 3%C 0 6%CE 2% 4% 1% 3% 5% 1% % % % 2% 3% 13%MNO 2% 4% 2% 4%

Kash Jackson 29 7 11 7 4 18 1 2 5 5 12 11 19 2 6 2 15 3 9 20
4% 11%DE 8%E 3% 2% 4% 1% 7% 12%FG 3% 5% 5% 6%0 3% 2% 6% 7% 3% 5% 4%

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 118 10 23 31 37 76 15 7 7 29 34 25 48 12 48 6 30 17 25 90
17% 16% 16% 15% 15% 15% 18% 23% 17% 18% 15% 12% 14% 19% 17% 19% 15% 15% 14% 17%

<<Sigma>> 715 61 140 212 246 502 85 30 41 162 222 210 337 62 275 32 201 113 175 533
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base

Party



SIMON POLL

FALL 2018
Table 12
9. And if the general election for Attorney General were being held today, would you vote for....Kwame Raoul or Erika Harold?
MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-
TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Base 715 137 341 237 96* 241 370 250 198 235 352 113 194 125 351 223 365 350 415 296
Kwame Raoul 255 69 140 46 26 75 154 150 70 28 200 29 16 31 121 102 122 133 136 117
36% 50%D 41%D 19% 27% 31% 42%EF 60%IJ 35%J 12% 57%LM 26%M 8% 25% 343N 46%NO  33% 38% 33% 40%
Erika Harold 183 32 86 65 25 63 94 29 47 102 45 33 89 41 97 41 102 81 112 70
26% 23% 25% 27% 26% 26% 25% 12% 24%H 43%HI 13% 29%K 46%KL 33%P 28%P 18% 28% 23% 27% 24%
(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 2717 36 115 126 45 103 122 71 81 105 107 51 89 53 133 80 141 136 167 109
39% 26% 34% 53%BC 47%G 43%G 33% 28% 41%H 45%H 30% 45%K 46%K 42% 38% 36% 39% 39% 40% 37%
<<Sigma>> 715 137 341 237 96 241 370 250 198 235 352 113 194 125 351 223 365 350 415 296

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
* small base



SIMON POLL

FALL 2018
Table 12
9. And if the general election for Attorney General were being held today, would you vote for....Kwame Raoul or Erika Harold?
BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 715 61* 140 212 246 502 85* 30% 41% 162 222 210 337 62% 275 32% 201 113 175 533
Kwame Raoul 255 18 57 66 100 171 48 8 14 57 73 87 122 23 101 9 67 47 65 188
36% 30% 41% 31% 41%D 34% 56%FHI 27% 34% 35% 33% 41% 36% 37% 37% 28% 33% 42% 37% 35%
Erika Harold 183 14 29 69 55 136 12 7 13 34 63 58 93 19 62 6 58 25 48 133
26% 23% 21% 33%CE 22% 27%G 14% 23% 32%G 21% 28% 28% 28% 31% 23% 19% 29% 22% 27% 25%
(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 277 29 54 77 91 195 25 15 14 71 86 65 122 20 112 17 76 41 62 212
39% 48% 39% 36% 37% 39% 29% 50%G 34% 443%L 39% 31% 36% 32% 41% 53% 38% 36% 35% 40%
<<Sigma>> 715 61 140 212 246 502 85 30 41 162 222 210 337 62 275 32 201 113 175 533
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base



